FAUJI CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

|

156

157
|

Carrying Amount

2020 2019 2020 2019

Effective interest rates Rupees '000

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets 8.03% - 13.5% 7.44% - 11.2%  103,641  286,153

Variable rate instruments

Financial liabilities 1 month

KIBOR to 6

month KIBOR

+

0.25% to

0.75%

1 month KIBOR

to 6 month

KIBOR

+

0.25% to 0.75%

 2,620,406 1,626,981

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and financial liabilities at fair

value through profit or loss. Therefore, change in interest rates at the reporting date would not

affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased

(decreased) profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other

variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the

same basis for 2019.

Profit or loss

100 basis

points

increase

100 basis

points

decrease

 Rupees '000

Cash flow sensitivity (net)

Variable rate instruments  (1,402)  1,402

30 June 2020  (1,402)  1,402

Variable rate instruments  (3,758)  3,758

30 June 2019  (3,758)  3,758

37.7 Capital management

The Company’s objective when managing capital is to safeguard the Company’s ability to

continue as a going concern so that it can continue to provide returns for shareholders and

benefits for other stakeholders, and to maintain a strong capital base to support the sustained

development of its businesses.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FAUJI CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

The Company manages its capital structure which comprises capital and reserves by monitoring

return on net assets and makes adjustments to it in the light of changes in economic conditions.